Notice is hereby given, as required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, that the Beckham County Election Board will hold a regular meeting on Tuesday, June 26 2018 at 5:00pm. The meeting will take place at the Beckham County Election Board Office, 306 East Main Street in Sayre, Oklahoma.



## BECKHAM COUNTY ELECTION BOARD REGULAR MEETING 26 JUNE 2018 5:00PM

## AGENDA

- 1. Discuss and approve the minutes of the meeting held February 16, 2018.
- 2. Process the mail and nursing home absentee ballots for the June 26, 2018 Primary Election, including opening the outer envelopes and examining the affidavits, removing the affidavit envelopes, opening the secrecy envelopes, and scanning the ballots through the voting device.
- Accept resignations of: Precinct 231/232 Judge Betty Sheperd Precinct 333 Judge Judith Friesen Precinct 333 Inspector Irl Deane Cheatham
- Remove the following for not attending May 2018 training: Precinct 235 Clerk Phyllis Cooper Precinct 330 Judge Kathy Brooks Precinct 333 Clerk Emma Lou Brewer
- 5. Approve the substitute precinct officials for the June 26, 2018 Primary Election.
- 6. Discuss Nursing Home Absentee Voting Board members
- 7. Recess, if necessary, and reconvene at 7:00 PM in the same location.
- 8. Canvass all absentee and precinct returns for all federal, state, and county offices and for all state questions and county propositions on the ballot.
- 9. Discuss dates and times for future County Election Board meetings.
- 10. Adjourn.

Name of person filing this notice: Alexander Joseph

\_, Secretary

Beckham County Election Board Posted at the Beckham County Election Board Office Wednesday, 19 June 2018 at 11:15 A.M.